GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING AND FISHERIES
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 6400
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5th MAY, 2015

EMU FARMING

6400. SHRIMATI KOTHAPALLI GEETHA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE   कृषि मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether US firm came forward to rescue the EMU farmers of Andhra Pradesh; and 
(b) if so, the details thereof along with the present status of the proposal thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE
(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)


(a) No, Madam. There is no such proposal from any US firm either with Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairy Development and Fisheries, State Government of Andhra Pradesh or Department of Animal Husbandry, Dairying and Fisheries Government of India. 

(b) Question does not arise.
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